

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-22-2017

State v. Alwin Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44553

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Alwin Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44553" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4163.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4163

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUES	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Alwin Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred By Overruling His I.R.E. 404(b) Objection	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. The District Court Properly Overruled Alwin’s I.R.E. 404(b) Objection.....	5
D. Even If The District Court Erred, Any Such Error Was Harmless.....	8
II. Alwin Has Failed To Show That The Prosecutor Committed Misconduct During Closing Argument, Let Alone That Any Such Misconduct Rises To The Level Of Fundamental Error That Necessitates A Vacating Of The Conviction.....	11
A. Introduction.....	11
B. Standard Of Review	11
C. The Challenged Portions Of The Prosecutor’s Closing Argument Did Not Constitute Misconduct, Let Alone Fundamental Constitutional Error.....	11

1.	The Prosecutor’s Statement Regarding Officer Cohen’s Credibility.....	13
2.	The Prosecutor’s Statement Regarding Officer Cohen’s Identification Of Alwin	14
3.	The Prosecutor’s Statement Regarding The Defense Expert Testimony.....	15
III.	Alwin Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred In Denying His Motion For A New Trial	18
A.	Introduction.....	18
B.	Standard Of Review	19
C.	The District Court Acted Well Within Its Discretion To Deny Alwin’s Motion For A New Trial	19
	CONCLUSION.....	20
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Donnelly v. DeChristoforo</u> , 416 U.S. 637 (1974).....	12
<u>People v. Rich</u> , 755 P.2d 960 (Cal. 1988)	16
<u>State v. Estes</u> , 111 Idaho 423, 725 P.2d 128 (1986)	12
<u>State v. Field</u> , 144 Idaho 559, 165 P.3d 273 (2007)	12
<u>State v. Floyd</u> , 125 Idaho 651, 873 P.2d 905 (Ct. App. 1994).....	6
<u>State v. Grist</u> , 147 Idaho 49, 205 P.3d 1185 (2009)	5, 6
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 127 Idaho 478, 903 P.2d 67 (1995)	19
<u>State v. Joy</u> , 155 Idaho 1, 304 P.3d 276 (2013).....	9
<u>State v. Kirby</u> , 113 A.3d 138 (Conn. App. Ct. 2015)	16
<u>State v. Martin</u> , 118 Idaho 334, 796 P.2d 1007 (1990).....	6
<u>State v. Morgan</u> , 14 N.E.3d 452 (Ohio Ct. App. 2014).....	16
<u>State v. Naranjo</u> , 152 Idaho 134, 267 P.3d 721 (Ct. App. 2011)	6
<u>State v. Nichols</u> , 124 Idaho 651, 862 P.2d 343 (Ct. App. 1993)	6
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010).....	passim
<u>State v. Phillips</u> , 123 Idaho 178, 845 P.2d 1211 (1993)	6
<u>State v. Pugsley</u> , 119 Idaho 62, 803 P.2d 563 (Ct. App. 1991)	19
<u>State v. Reynolds</u> , 120 Idaho 445, 816 P.2d 1002 (Ct. App. 1991).....	12
<u>State v. Ruiz</u> , 150 Idaho 469, 248 P.3d 720 (2010).....	6
<u>State v. Sanchez</u> , 142 Idaho 309, 127 P.3d 212 (Ct. App. 2005).....	11
<u>State v. Severson</u> , 147 Idaho at 694, 215 P.3d 414 (2008).....	11
<u>State v. Sheahan</u> , 139 Idaho 267, 77 P.3d 956 (2003).....	6

<u>State v. Sheldon</u> , 145 Idaho 225, 178 P.3d 28 (2007)	7, 9, 10
<u>State v. Truman</u> , 150 Idaho 714, 249 P.3d 1169 (Ct. App. 2011).....	5
<u>Sullivan v. Louisiana</u> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993).....	9

STATUTES

I.C. § 19-2406(5).....	19
I.C. § 49-1404(2).....	2

RULES

I.C.R. 34.....	19
I.C.R. 52.....	8
I.R.E. 403	6
I.R.E. 404(b)	passim
